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1 1761 East Dorset 3/13/0470/FUL 13.20 13,922 52,800 29 46 Operational 28/05/2013 08/10/2013 01/12/2013 01/03/2014

2 2086 East Dorset 3/13/0669/FUL 13.00 13,711 52,000 29 45 Operational 22/07/2013 17/01/2014 30/01/2015

3 2139 East Dorset 3/13/0948/FUL 3.90 4,113 15,600 9 14 Operational 20/09/2013 28/05/2014 01/12/2014 31/03/2015

4 2109 East Dorset 3/14/0457/FUL 20.40 21,516 81,600 45 71 Operational 15/04/2014 31/07/2014 01/11/2014 25/02/2015

5 2248 East Dorset 3/14/0774/FUL 5.00 5,274 20,000 11 17 Operational 19/08/2014 04/11/2014 30/05/2015 30/06/2015

6 2114 East Dorset 3/14/0790/FUL 7.00 7,383 28,000 16 24 Operational 14/08/2014 03/11/2014 15/07/2015 26/02/2016

7 4761 East Dorset 3/14/0956/FUL 3.80 4,008 15,200 8 13 Operational 24/10/2014 14/10/2015 23/10/2015 23/12/2015

8 1453 North Dorset 2/2011/0304/PLNG 4.00 4,219 16,000 9 14 Operational 22/03/2011 04/05/2011 01/08/2011 02/03/2013

9 1723 North Dorset 2/2012/0253/PLNG 1.50 1,582 6,000 3 5 Operational 20/03/2012 20/02/2013 03/09/2013 25/10/2013

10 1439 North Dorset 2/2012/1042/PLNG 1.80 1,898 7,200 4 6 Operational 31/08/2012 06/11/2012 15/01/2013 20/03/2013

11 1874 North Dorset 2/2013/0770/PLNG 8.30 8,754 33,200 18 29 Operational 08/07/2013 10/03/2014 23/07/2014 02/12/2014

12 1904 North Dorset 2/2013/0791/PLNG 5.00 5,274 20,000 11 17 Operational 05/08/2013 08/11/2013 30/11/2013 09/06/2014

13 2233 North Dorset 2/2014/0825/FUL 11.60 12,235 46,400 26 40 Operational 13/08/2014 12/11/2014 01/12/2014 30/03/2015

14 4840 North Dorset 2/2014/1066/FUL 12.10 12,762 48,400 27 42 Operational 23/09/2014 09/12/2014 30/12/2014 23/03/2015

15 5429 North Dorset 2/2015/0898/FUL 5.00 5,274 20,000 11 17 Operational 03/07/2015 13/10/2015 04/01/2017 31/03/2017

16 9360 North Dorset 2/2019/0850/PAEIA 40.00 42,188 160,000 89 139 Operational 21/06/2019 15/11/2019 06/01/2021 ?

17 1589 Purbeck 6/2012/0228 5.00 5,274 20,000 11 17 Operational 02/04/2012 08/11/2012 15/09/2013 03/01/2014

18 1060 Purbeck 6/2012/0415 7.00 7,383 28,000 16 24 Operational 05/07/2012 28/11/2012 ? 08/03/2013

19 2016 Purbeck 6/2013/0132-0572 6.10 6,434 24,400 14 21 Operational 06/03/2013 28/06/2013 ? 21/03/2014

20 2047 Purbeck 6/2013/0133-0573 3.00 3,164 12,000 7 10 Operational 06/03/2013 28/06/2013 ? 19/03/2014

21 2058 Purbeck 6/2013/0134-0574 11.30 11,918 45,200 25 39 Operational 06/03/2013 28/06/2013 ? 19/03/2014

22 1973 Purbeck 6/2013/0443 10.00 10,547 40,000 22 35 Operational 02/08/2013 01/11/2013 06/10/2014 04/12/2014

23 1902 Purbeck 6/2013/0446 5.00 5,274 20,000 11 17 Operational 05/08/2013 10/12/2013 15/04/2014 18/06/2014

24 2052 Purbeck 6/2014/0338 5.00 5,274 20,000 11 17 Operational 30/06/2014 07/11/2014 01/08/2015 29/01/2016

25 1567 West Dorset 1/D/11/000168 5.00 5,274 20,000 11 17 Operational 24/02/2011 23/08/2011 ? 28/03/2013

26 1574 West Dorset 1/D/11/000453 4.80 5,063 19,200 11 17 Operational 13/04/2011 13/07/2011 ? 01/04/2012

27 ? West Dorset 1/D/11/002085 0.2484 262 994 1 1 Operational 14/12/2011 07/02/2012 ? ?

28 1090 West Dorset 1/D/12/000858 5.00 5,274 20,000 11 17 Operational 31/05/2012 20/09/2012 18/01/2013 30/03/2013

29 1898 West Dorset 1/D/13/000242 6.70 7,067 26,800 15 23 Operational 08/03/2013 13/12/2013 23/01/2016 23/03/2016

30 6062 West Dorset 1/D/13/001044 2.40 2,531 9,600 5 8 Operational 01/08/2013 14/10/2013 30/11/2014 15/03/2015

31 2361 West Dorset 1/D/13/001116 5.00 5,274 20,000 11 17 Operational 09/08/2013 30/10/2013 01/01/2015 19/03/2015

32 4703 West Dorset WD/D/14/002675 5.00 5,274 20,000 11 17 Operational 13/10/2014 17/12/2014 08/06/2015 15/02/2016

33 4897 West Dorset WD/D/14/002974 5.00 5,274 20,000 11 17 Operational 19/11/2014 22/12/2016 20/01/2017 01/03/2017

34 5096 West Dorset WD/D/14/003367 9.00 9,492 36,000 20 31 Operational 24/12/2014 08/09/2015 15/09/2016 06/01/2017

35 5512 West Dorset WD/D/15/001708 5.00 5,274 20,000 11 17 Operational 14/07/2015 07/09/2016 20/01/2017 31/03/2017

36 5632 West Dorset WD/D/15/001856 5.00 5,274 20,000 11 17 Operational 29/07/2015 18/12/2015 20/01/2017 31/03/2017

37 5650 West Dorset WD/D/15/001858 5.00 5,274 20,000 11 17 Operational 29/07/2015 06/09/2016 20/01/2017 31/03/2017

38 5891 West Dorset WD/D/15/001862 5.00 5,274 20,000 11 17 Operational 08/09/2015 08/01/2016 20/09/2016 02/02/2017

39 7929 West Dorset WD/D/20/001057 35.00 36,915 140,000 78 121 Under Construction 05/05/2020 20/05/2021 01/09/2022

40 8461 North Dorset P/FUL/2021/02622 15.00 15,821 60,000 33 52 Awaiting Construction 27/07/2021 26/01/2022

41 8505 North Dorset P/FUL/2021/02046 49.90 52,630 199,600 111 173 Awaiting Construction 02/07/2021 13/02/2023

42 2256 Purbeck 6/2020/0158 12.00 12,656 48,000 27 42 Awaiting Construction 01/05/2020 26/02/2021

43 8828 Purbeck 6/2020/0595 40.00 42,188 160,000 89 139 Awaiting Construction 21/01/2021 12/01/2022

44 7817 West Dorset WD/D/19/003181 35.00 36,915 140,000 78 121 Awaiting Construction 23/12/2019 08/12/2021

45 9481 West Dorset P/FUL/2021/00627 13.50 14,239 54,000 30 47 Awaiting Construction 13/08/2021 11/04/2023

46 11698 East Dorset P/FUL/2023/02829 30.00 31,641 120,000 67 104 Approval Requested 16/05/2023

47 14287 East Dorset P/FUL/2023/03415 30.00 31,641 120,000 67 104 Approval Requested 15/06/2023

48 9443 North Dorset P/FUL/2023/00953 32.00 33,751 128,000 71 111 Approval Requested 16/02/2023

49 14508 North Dorset P/FUL/2021/01018 30.00 31,641 120,000 67 104 Approval Requested 15/04/2021

TOTAL 598.55 631,291 2,394,194 1,328 2,074

AVERAGE 12.22 12,883 48,861 27 42
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Table 16 (continued)

Address Developer

Easting Northing

409618 105289 Homeland Farm, Ringwood Road, Three Legged Cross, WIMBORNE, BH21 6QZ Good Energy Generation Limited

407075 106873 Wedgehill Farm, Woodlands, WIMBORNE, BH21 8LX Ortar Solar

396735 97102 Henbury Quarry, Henbury Plantation, Old Market Road, Corfe Mullen, WIMBORNE, BH21 3QZ Lightsource Renewable Energy Limited

408332 107310 Manor Farm, Saint Michael's Road, VERWOOD BH31 6JA Solstice Renewables Limited

411316 111949 Cross Roads Plantation, Ringwood Road, Alderholt, FORDINGBRIDGE, SP6 3DF Good Energy Generation Limited

405429 101978 Bedborough Farm, Uddens Drive, WIMBORNE, BH21 7BQ Solstice Renewables Limited

409137 97413 Woodtown Farm, 390 Christchurch Road, West Parley, FERNDOWN BH22 8SW Alliance Planning

385726 113717 Park Farm, Iwerne Minster, BLANDFORD FORUM, DT11 8TP Low Carbon Solar Limited

378118 112656 Rudge Hill Farm, Rivers Corner, STURMINSTER NEWTON, DT10 2AB Lightsource Renewable Energy Limited

378233 127441 Wavering Lane West, GILLINGHAM, SP8 4NR Lightsource Renewable Energy Limited

384027 104272 Canada Farm,Winterborne Stickland, BLANDFORD FORUM, DT11 9AD British Solar Renewables Limited

377815 128359 Manor Farm, Church Road, Silton, GILLINGHAM SP8 5PR INRG Solar Limited

388136 102088 North Farm, Spetisbury, BLANDFORD FORUM, DT11 9DH Northern Pine Solar Park Limited

388332 105051 Blandford Forum Bypass, Blandford Saint Mary, BLANDFORD FORUM, DT11 9NA Lighthsource Renewable Energy Limited

373303 119285 Stalbridge Park Estate, Landshire Lane, STURMINSTER NEWTON, DT10 2SB British Solar Renewables Limited

390129 101525 South Farm, South Farm Road,Spetisbury, BLANDFORD FORUM, DT11 9DY Voltalia

392823 94543 Redbridge Farm, Dolman's Hill, Lytchett Matravers, BH16 6HP Emotion Energy LImited

387816 90139 Trigon House, WAREHAM, BH20 7PD Inazin Power Limited

395765 94289 Race Farm, Huntick Road, Lytchett Matravers, BH16 6BB Camborne Energy Investments Limited

393388 93923 Newton Farm, Dorchester Road, Lytchett Minster, Purbeck, POOLE, BH16 6HS Camborne Energy Investments Limited

393212 92885 Newton Farm, Dorchester Road, Lytchett Minster, Purbeck, POOLE, BH16 6HS Camborne Energy Investments Limited

388420 90356 Bottom Plain, Bere Road, Trigon, WAREHAM, BH20 7PA Inazin Power Limited

384311 87689 Tout Hill, Woolbridge, WAREHAM, BH20 6HH Good Energy Generation Limited

389957 89555 Race Farm, Huntick Road, Lytchett Matravers, POOLE, BH16 6BB Good Energy Generation Limited

377194 88984 Redbridge Road, Crossways, DORCHESTER, DT2 DX Next Energy Solar Fund

334144 98155 Wyld Meadow Farm, Pound Lane, Monkton Wyld, BRIDPORT, DT6 6DD (site at EX13 5UL) Low Carbon Solar Limited

372335 977529 Field B8, Bourne Farm, Piddlehinton, DORCHESTER, DT2 7TU Farm Power Apollo

364300 82750 North Farm, Nottington Lane, Buckland Ripers, WEYMOUTH, DT3 4BU PS Renewables

358160 109979 Caswell Farm, Common Lane, Ryme Intrinseca, SHERBORNE, DT9 6JP juwi Renewable Energies Limited

372234 97408 Field B8, Bourne Farm, Piddlehinton, DORCHESTER, DT2 7TU Farm Power Apollo

372299 97660 Hanford Limited, Bourne Park, Piddlehinton DORCHESTER, DT2 7TU Sovereign Energy Partners Limited

365099 81019 Newlands Farm, Coldharbour, Chickerell, WEYMOUTH, DT3 4BG British Solar Renewables Limited

355089 101344 Rampisham Down, Rampisham, DORCHESTER, DT2 0HS British Solar Renewables Limited

360954 102553 Long Ash Lane, Wardon Hill, DORCHESTER, DT2 9PW British Solar Renewables Limited

378440 85628 Land to North East of Galton Road, Galton, DORCHSTER, DT2 8BY British Solar Renewables Limited

377699 87644 Holly Farm, Moreton Road, Owermoigne, DORCHESTER, DT2 HBZ British Solar Renewables Limited

377293 86144 Land To East of Moreton Road, Owermoigne, DT2 H8T British Solar Renewables Limited

360917 102647 Southern Counties Leisure, Long Ash Lane, Wardon Hill, DORCHESTER, DT2 9PW British Solar Renewables Limited

357927 112190 Clifton Farm, Clifton  Farm Lane, Clifton Maybank, YEOVIL, BA22 9UZ Voltalia UK

384009 100312 Blandford Hill, Winterborne Whitechurch, BLANDFORD FORUM, DT11 0AA  Naturalis Energy Developments Limited

383024 125824 Park Farm, Shaftesbury Road, GILLINGHAM, SP8 5JG Low Carbon UK Solar Investment Company Limited

387124 87619 Stokeford Farm, East Stoke, WAREHAM, BH20 6AN The Holme Estate

380002 85325 Land North of North Fossil Farm, Dorchester Road, East Knighton, DORCHESTER, DT2 8DB Spring Dev 03 Limited

363744 111132 Higher Stockbridge Farm, Stockbridge, SHERBORNE, DT9 6EP Voltalia UK

347891 108016 Pipplepen Farm Solar Park, Pipplepen Lane, South Perrot, BEAMINSTER, DT8 3HS Elgin Energy ES Co Limited

403221 108856 North Farm, Horton Road, WIMBORNE, BH21 7HL North Farm Mannington Solar Limited

404672 108298 Woodlands Manor Farm, Horton Road, WIMBORNE, BH21 8ND BayWa r.e. UKLimited / Grüne Energien Projekt UG

355983 100476 South West of Wraxall Woods, Wraxall Road, Higher Wraxall, DORCHESTER, DT2 0QD British Solar Renewables

371610 108186 North Dairy Farm, Pulham, DORCHESTER, DT2 7EA British Solar Renewables
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Capacity
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1 East Dorset 3/13/0470/FUL 13.20 OP 409618 105289 Homeland Farm WIMBORNE BH21 6QZ

2 East Dorset 3/13/0669/FUL 13.00 OP 407075 106873 Wedgehill Farm WIMBORNE BH21 8LX

3 East Dorset 3/13/0948/FUL 3.90 OP 396735 97102 Henbury Quarry WIMBORNE BH21 3QZ

4 East Dorset 3/14/0457/FUL 20.40 OP 408332 107310 Manor Farm VERWOOD BH31 6JA

5 East Dorset 3/14/0774/FUL 5.00 OP 411316 111949 Cross Roads Plantation FORDINGBRIDGE SP6 3DF

6 East Dorset 3/14/0790/FUL 7.00 OP 405429 101978 Bedborough Farm WIMBORNE BH21 7BQ

7 East Dorset 3/14/0956/FUL 3.80 OP 409137 97413 Woodtown Farm FERNDOWN BH22 8SW

8 North Dorset 2/2011/0304/PLNG 4.00 OP 385726 113717 Park Farm BLANDFORD FORUM DT11 8TP

9 North Dorset 2/2012/0253/PLNG 1.50 OP 378118 112656 Rudge Hill Farm STURMINSTER NEWTON DT10 2AB

10 North Dorset 2/2012/1042/PLNG 1.80 OP 378233 127441 Wavering Lane West GILLINGHAM SP8 4NR

11 North Dorset 2/2013/0770/PLNG 8.30 OP 384027 104272 Canada Farm BLANDFORD FORUM DT11 9AD

12 North Dorset 2/2013/0791/PLNG 5.00 OP 377815 128359 Manor Farm GILLINGHAM SP8 5PR

13 North Dorset 2/2014/0825/FUL 11.60 OP 388136 102088 North Farm BLANDFORD FORUM DT11 9DH

14 North Dorset 2/2014/1066/FUL 12.10 OP 388332 105051 Blandford Forum Bypass BLANDFORD FORUM DT11 9NA

15 North Dorset 2/2015/0898/FUL 5.00 OP 373303 119285 Stalbridge Park Estate STURMINSTER NEWTON DT10 2SB

16 North Dorset 2/2019/0850/PAEIA 40.00 OP 390129 101525 South Farm BLANDFORD FORUM DT11 9DY

17 Purbeck 6/2012/0228 5.00 OP 392823 94543 Redbridge Farm POOLE BH16 6HP.

18 Purbeck 6/2012/0415 7.00 OP 387816 90139 Trigon House WAREHAM BH20 7PD

19 Purbeck 6/2013/0132-0572 6.10 OP 395765 94289 Race Farm POOLE BH16 6BB 

20 Purbeck 6/2013/0133-0573 3.00 OP 393388 93923 Newton Farm POOLE BH16 6HS 

21 Purbeck 6/2013/0134-0574 11.30 OP 393212 92885 Newton Farm POOLE BH16 6HS 

22 Purbeck 6/2013/0443 10.00 OP 388420 90356 Bottom Plain WAREHAM BH20 7PA 

23 Purbeck 6/2013/0446 5.00 OP 384311 87689 Tout Hill WAREHAM BH20 6HH

24 Purbeck 6/2014/0338 5.00 OP 389957 89555 Race Farm POOLE BH16 6BB 

25 West Dorset 1/D/11/000168 5.00 OP 377194 88984 Redbridge Road DORCHESTER DT2 DX

26 West Dorset 1/D/11/000453 4.80 OP 334144 98155 Wyld Meadow Farm BRIDPORT DT6 6DD (site at EX13 5UL)

27 West Dorset 1/D/11/002085 0.2484 OP 372335 977529 Bourne Farm DORCHESTER DT2 7TU

28 West Dorset 1/D/12/000858 5.00 OP 364300 82750 North Farm WEYMOUTH DT3 4BU

29 West Dorset 1/D/13/000242 6.70 OP 358160 109979 Caswell Farm SHERBORNE DT9 6JP

30 West Dorset 1/D/13/001044 2.40 OP 372234 97408 Bourne Farm DORCHESTER DT2 7TU

31 West Dorset 1/D/13/001116 5.00 OP 372299 97660 Bourne Farm DORCHESTER DT2 7TU

32 West Dorset WD/D/14/002675 5.00 OP 365099 81019 Newlands Farm WEYMOUTH DT3 4BG 

33 West Dorset WD/D/14/002974 5.00 OP 355089 101344 Rampisham Down DORCHESTER DT2 0HS

34 West Dorset WD/D/14/003367 9.00 OP 360954 102553 Long Ash Lane DORCHESTER DT2 9PW

35 West Dorset WD/D/15/001708 5.00 OP 378440 85628 North East of Galton Road DORCHSTER DT2 8BY

36 West Dorset WD/D/15/001856 5.00 OP 377699 87644 Holly Farm DORCHESTER DT2 HBZ

37 West Dorset WD/D/15/001858 5.00 OP 377293 86144 East of Moreton Road DORCHESTER DT2 H8T

38 West Dorset WD/D/15/001862 5.00 OP 360917 102647 Southern Counties Leisure DORCHESTER DT2 9PW

39 West Dorset WD/D/20/001057 35.00 UC 357927 112190 Clifton Farm YEOVIL BA22 9UZ

40 North Dorset P/FUL/2021/02622 15.00 AC 384009 100312 Blandford Hill BLANDFORD FORUM DT11 0AA  

41 North Dorset P/FUL/2021/02046 49.90 AC 383024 125824 Park Farm GILLINGHAM SP8 5JG

42 Purbeck 6/2020/0158 12.00 AC 387124 87619 Stokeford Farm WAREHAM BH20 6AN

43 Purbeck 6/2020/0595 40.00 AC 380002 85325 Land North of North Fossil Farm DORCHESTER DT2 8DB 

44 West Dorset WD/D/19/003181 35.00 AC 363744 111132 Higher Stockbridge Farm SHERBORNE DT9 6EP

45 West Dorset P/FUL/2021/00627 13.50 AC 347891 108016 Pipplepen Farm BEAMINSTER DT8 3HS

46 East Dorset P/FUL/2023/02829 30.00 AR 403221 108856 North Farm WIMBORNE BH21 7HL 

47 East Dorset P/FUL/2023/03415 30.00 AR 404672 108298 Woodlands Manor Farm WIMBORNE BH21 8ND

48 North Dorset P/FUL/2023/00953 32.00 AR 355983 100476 South West of Wraxall Woods DORCHESTER DT2 0QD 

49 North Dorset P/FUL/2021/01018 30.00 AR 371610 108186 North Dairy Farm DORCHESTER DT2 7EA

TOTAL 598.55

AVERAGE 12.22 OP = Operational

UC = Under Construction

AC = Awaiting Construction

AR = Approval Requested
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